

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14860-14870/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CWP 8423, 8434, 8585, 8587, 8592, 8595, 8740, 8741, 8742, 8954 and 8957 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERPREET SINGH KAHLON & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.15456/2003- (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.15305,15771,16403-16406 of 2003-(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.16699-16702,17251-17252 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission] to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.17914/2003 - (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)Nos.17883-17889 and 17835-17836 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

..2/-

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurwinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Veer Singh, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
for Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
State & PSCMr. Sarup Singh, Addl.Adv.Gen.,Punjab
Ms. Charu Tuli, Dy.Adv.Gen.,Punjab
Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
for Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Punjab and Public Service Commission.
Eight weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit to those who have accepted notice.
List after eight weeks.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master