

À0

SLP(C)No. 14860-14870 OF 2003

ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14860-14870/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CWP 8423/2002,
CWP 8434/2002, CWP 8585/2002, CWP 8587/2002, CWP 8592/2002,
CWP 8595/2002, CWP 8740-42/2002, CWP 8954/2002 and CWP 8957/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERPREET SINGH KAHLON & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15305 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.15456 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
staying the selection process and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.15771 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16403-16406 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16699-16702 of 2003
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned
judgement, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17251-17252 of 2003
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned
judgement, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17835-17836 of 2003
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17883-17889 of 2003
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.17914 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.19993 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20023 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20117 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20175 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20236 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20237 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.20353-20361 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20548 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20896 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20914 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20915 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.20948 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.21445 of 2003

S.L.P. (C) No.23072 of 2003
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P. (C) No.23398 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24259 of 2003
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24276 of 2003
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 1056 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

...3/-
- 3 -

S.L.P. (C) No. 3413 of 2003
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 22790 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Writ Petition (C) No. 14 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

S.L.P. (C) No. 24312 of 2003
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 24429 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos...../2003 (CC 11270-11272/2003)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and c/delay in re-filing SLPs)

S.L.P. (C) Nos...../2004 (CC 140/2004)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P. (C) No. 542 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali,Adv.
Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gurminder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
...4/-
- 4 -

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. Sharad Singhania,Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Anand,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gogna,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Atma Ram,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Dalal,Adv.

Mr. Paramjeet Batta,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh,Addl.AG.,Pb.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

...5/-

- 5 -

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh matters:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

After notice matters:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List all the petitions after service on all the respondents is complete.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master

Court Master